

4N498 Town Hall Road Campton Hills, IL 60175 (630) 448-0070

Public Notice of Campton Township Solid Waste Disposal District 2025 Meeting Schedule

This Public Notice shall remain posted until December 31, 2025

In accordance with general provisions of the Illinois Open Meeting Act, (5 ILCS 120/2.02 (a)) and (5 ILCS 120/2.02 (b)), notice is hereby given that the Trustees of the Campton Township Solid Waste Disposal District shall meet, in January, February, and April through November 2025, at 7:30 PM, on the third Wednesday of each of these months. The March 2025 meeting shall be held on the fourth Wednesday of that month at 7:30 PM. During 2025, monthly meetings are hereby scheduled for: January 15, February 19, March 26, April 16, May 21, June 18, July 16, August 20, September 17, October 15, and November 19. No meeting is scheduled for December 17, 2025.

Monthly meetings shall normally be conducted at the Campton Township Community Center, 5N082 Old La Fox Road, Campton Hills, IL 60175. Attendance by members of the public is always welcome and a portion of each meeting shall allow for public comment. Members of the public may also comment by e- mail or U.S. Mail with such comments to be publicly recited at the next meeting after receipt.

In the interest of promoting public health and safety, monthly meetings may, from time to time, need to be conducted remotely through Microsoft Teams. A meeting that is to be conducted remotely will be noted as such on the monthly agenda that is posted. Members of the public shall be provided audio access to monitor remote meetings via telephone with dial-in instructions provided at the bottom of each remote meeting agenda. Remote meetings shall be recorded, and all action taken shall be by roll call vote.

This Public Notice has been posted at:

- Offices of the Village of Lily Lake, 43W870 Empire Road, St. Charles, IL 60175
- Campton Township Community Center, 5N082 Old La Fox Road, Campton Hills, IL 60175
- www.ctswdd.com

Any change(s) to the scheduled meeting day or time shall be posted at each location noted above.

Date of Notice: 11/25/2024

Prepared by the Trustees of Campton Township Solid Waste Disposal District Contact information of person preparing Notice: President, Campton Township Solid Waste Disposal District, 4N498 Town Hall Road, Campton Hills, IL 60175